

WATER COLLECTION WELL IMPROVEMENTS: WELL 69

Project: RAW WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
Location: WELL 69

A/E Firm: BANNER ASSOCIATES, INC.
 Address: 2307 W. 57TH STREET, SUITE 102

Bid Estimate: \$ 175,000.00
 Budget: \$ 2,799,471.00

H & W
 Bidder: Contracting, LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland
 Sioux Falls, SD

Metro
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.
 27308 Ponderosa
 Address: Drive

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 855.323.6342

Letting Date: 09/22/16
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|------|----------|------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 47,200.00 | \$ 47,200.00 | \$ 48,200.00 | \$ 48,200.00 |
| 2 | 100.0020 | CLEAR AND GRUB TREE | EA | 2 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 3 | 100.0100 | CLEARING | LS | 1 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 4 | 110.1700 | REMOVE SILT FENCE | FT | 200 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 220.00 |
| 5 | 110.1960 | REMOVE VALVE BOX | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 |
| 6 | 110.1970 | REMOVE WATER MAIN | FT | 135 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,025.00 |
| 7 | 110.5740 | SALVAGE FIRE HYDRANT | EA | 1 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 8 | 230.0010 | PLACING TOPSOIL | CY | 75 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 9 | 230.0300 | SALVAGE TOPSOIL | CY | 75 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 187.50 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 750.00 |
| 10 | 260.7010 | TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL | TON | 10 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 11 | 260.7020 | SELECT FILL | TON | 10 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| 12 | 734.0601 | SILT FENCE | FT | 200 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 4.40 | \$ 880.00 |
| 13 | 734.0610 | MUCKING SILT FENCE | CY | 1 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 |
| 14 | 734.0620 | REPAIR SILT FENCE | FT | 50 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 55.00 |
| 15 | 900.0204 | 12" C900 DR18 PVC WATERMAIN | FT | 169 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 16,055.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,450.00 |
| 16 | 900.0504 | 12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE | EA | 4 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| 17 | 900.0809 | 12X10" MJ REDUCER | EA | 2 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 850.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| 18 | 900.1403 | 10" MJ RETAINER GLAND | EA | 1 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 19 | 900.1051 | 6" SJ PLUG | EA | 1 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 |
| 20 | 900.1053 | 10" SJ PLUG | EA | 2 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| 21 | 900.1204 | 12" MJ LONG SLEEVE | EA | 1 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| 22 | 900.1404 | 12" MJ RETAINER GLAND | EA | 10 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 23 | 900.1750 | CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN | EA | 2 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 24 | 900.8004 | 12" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL | FT | 169 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 845.00 |
| 25 | 950.5200 | TRENCH DEWATERING | LS | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 26 | 950.5710 | VERIFY UTILITY | EA | 2 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 800.00 |
| 27 | 975.1000 | TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION | FT | 501 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 50,100.00 | \$ 98.20 | \$ 49,198.20 |
| 28 | 975.1200 | CARRIER PIPE | FT | 501 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 27,555.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 42,585.00 |
| 29 | 975.1300 | BORE OBSTRUCTION | EA | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 30 | 975.1400 | CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL | CY | 5 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| TOTAL GROSS BASE BID | | | | | Total Bid | \$169,427.50 | Total Bid | \$188,358.20 |